Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

04-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒   Tab settings ⇒⇒   Tab settings ⇒⇒   Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	7040 <del>9</del> <b>v v</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of America, N.A., f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:_Allied Healthcare Products, Inc. Internal Address:_  Street Address:1720 Sublette  City:_St. LouisState:MOZip:63110  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  OtherRelease and Quit Claim Assignment  Execution Date:  April 12, 2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See attached)			
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Harvey L. Yusman, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.00			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)			
Street Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale,  10 South Broadway, Suite 2000  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	P &CDeposit account number:  07-1985  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Harvey L. Yusman  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coverage.	11602 Date			

04/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000294 680857

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Ivademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 0P 450.00 0P

## SCHEDULE A TO

## RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO AND F/K/A NATIONSBANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO AND F/K/A THE BOATMEN'S NATIONAL BANK OF ST. LOUIS, AND

## ALLIED HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
LIF-O-GEN	680,857	06/23/59
GOMCO	501,438	08/10/48
OXEQUIP	692,888	02/09/60
TIMETER	1,691,333	06/09/92
MIST02GEN	1,003,342	01/28/75
MED STAR	1,590,715	04/10/90
TASC 2000	1,417,354	11/18/86
HANDI-VAK	1,502,926	09/06/88
VACUTRON	1,431,001	03/03/87
QUADRA-VAC	1,463,324	11/03/87
QUADRA-MITTENT	1,448,199	07/21/87
DIVE.A.SORB	1,322,831	03/05/85
DIVE-A-SORB	1,316,398	01/29/85
BARALYME	392,624	01/06/42
VACUMMITTENT	874,777	08/12/69
CHEMETRON	963,737	07/10/73
HDX BACKBOARD	1,831,236	04/19/94
LSP SUPPORT PRODUCTS	1,589,815	04/03/90
SCHUCO	1,865,688	12/06/94

3

ASSIGNOR: Bank of America, N.A., successor to and f/k/a

NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis

ASSIGNEE: Allied Healthcare Products, Inc.

## RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into the 12th day of April, 2002, by and between Bank of America, N.A., successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, a corporation with an office located at 800 North Market Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63101 ("Assignor"), and Allied Healthcare Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 1720 Sublette, St. Louis, Missouri 63110 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, to secure the complete and timely performance of certain obligations. The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis and Allied Healthcare Products, Inc., or its related entities, B&F Medical Products, Inc. and Life Support Products, Inc., respectively, entered into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 9, 1993, an Amendment To Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 19, 1994, a Second Amendment To Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 10, 1995 and an Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated October 13, 1995 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") by which The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis acquired a security interest in the trademarks, the registrations thereof ("the Trademark Collateral") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

**WHEREAS**, notice of the Security Agreements was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee and Assignor wish to release and return to Assignee, any right, title, and interest that Assignor may have acquired in the Trademark Collateral.

- **NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of full payment and complete satisfaction of all obligations and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:
- 1. Assignor hereby RELEASES AND TERMINATES, without any reservation, any and all right, title, and interest it may have acquired in the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, by virtue of the Security Agreements, and any amendments, supplements or modifications thereto and hereby ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND CONVEYS to Assignee, without representation or warranty, the entire right, title, and interest Assignor has in

#530732 v1

and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference, incorporated herein and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

2. Assignor, at no expense to itself, agrees to sign such further releases and assignments, and cooperate with the filing and recordation of this Release and Quit Claim Assignment and/or such other releases and assignments, as is reasonably requested by Assignee to release any rights acquired by Assignor in the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as a result of the Security Agreements, and any amendments, supplements or modifications thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first hereinabove written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis

By:

Name: Arlene L Browden

Title: Vice President

Date: April 12, 2002

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss.

CTTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 12th day of April, 2002, before me appeared Arlene J. Browden, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that s/he is the Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said national association by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Arlene J. Browden acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first aboye written.

My term expires:

Sharon R. Heller, Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A TO

# RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO AND F/K/A NATIONSBANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO AND F/K/A THE BOATMEN'S NATIONAL BANK OF ST. LOUIS, AND ALLIED HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
LIF-O-GEN	680,857	06/23/59
GOMCO	501,438	08/10/48
OXEQUIP	692,888	02/09/60
TIMETER	1,691,333	06/09/92
MIST02GEN	1,003,342	01/28/75
MED STAR	1,590,715	04/10/90
TASC 2000	1,417,354	11/18/86
HANDI-VAK	1,502,926	09/06/88
VACUTRON	1,431,001	03/03/87
QUADRA-VAC	1,463,324	11/03/87
QUADRA-MITTENT	1,448,199	07/21/87
DIVE.A.SORB	1,322,831	03/05/85
DIVE-A-SORB	1,316,398	01/29/85
BARALYME	392,624	01/06/42
VACUMMITTENT	874,777	08/12/69
CHEMETRON	963,737	07/10/73
HDX BACKBOARD	1,831,236	04/19/94
LSP SUPPORT PRODUCTS	1,589,815	04/03/90
SCHUCO	1,865,688	12/06/94

3



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20219-0001

June 10, 1997

Mr. Scott A. Cammarn Senior Counsel NationsBank Corporation NationsBank Corporate Center, NC1-007-20-01 Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Cammam:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC"), effective June 13, 1997, of the merger of the following banks into and under the charter of NationsBank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, and with the resulting title of NationsBank, National Association:

Boatmen's Bank of Quincy, Quincy, Illinois
Boatmen's Bank of Franklin County, Benton, Illinois
Boatmen's Dank of Troy, Troy, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Southwest Missouri, Carthage, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of South Central Illinois, Mount Vernon, Illinois
Boatmen's National Bank of Coles County, Charleston, Illinois
Boatmen's National Bank of Central Illinois, Hillsboro, Illinois
Boatmen's National Bank of West Plains, West Plains, Missouri
Boatmen's National Bank of Boonville, Boonville, Missouri
Boatmen's National Bank of Lebanon, Lebanon, Missouri
Boatmen's National Bank of Cape Girardeau, Cape Girardeau, Missouri
NationsBank, National Bank of Cape Girardeau, Cape Girardeau, Missouri
The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, St. Louis, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Rolla, Rolla, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Pulaski County, Richland, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Mid-Missouri, Columbia, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Mid-Missouri, Columbia, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Marshall, Marshall, Missouri
Boatmen's Bank of Marshall, Missouri

This is also the official authorization given to NationsBank, N.A. to operate the branches of the target institutions and to operate the main offices of the target institutions as branches. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is enclosed. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

This letter is also the official certification by the OCC of the increase in common stock outstanding by Nations Bank, N.A., charter number 14448, from \$2,680,206,000 to \$2,944,009,000, effective June 13, 1997.

Sincerely,

Ralph E. Sharpe Deputy Comptroller

Application Control Number 97-ML-02-009 Charter Number 14448

Enclosure





### Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Bank Organization and Structure, 3-8 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20219

June 8, 1999

Mr. Scott A. Cammann
Assistant General Counsel
Legal Department
Bank of America Corporation
101 South Tryon Street/NC1-002-01
Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Cammarn:

This serves to acknowledge receipt of your June 1, 1999 letter forwarding a certification of the action taken by the sole shareholder of NationsBank, National Association, Charter Nr. 14448, Charlotte, North Carolina to change that Bank's title to "Bank of America, National Association", effective July 5, 1999.

I have reviewed the furnished certification and found it acceptable. We will therefore alter our records, on the desired effective date, to reflect the Bank's new title.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb

Licensing Manager

## GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2000 EQUITABLE BUILDING 10 SOUTH BROADWAY ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-1774

TELEPHONE (314) 241-9090 TELEFAX (314) 241-8624 AFFILIATE OFFICE

GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE
BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS

April 16, 2002

## EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL926297869US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Release and Quit Claim Assignment

Assignor: Bank of America, N.A., successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.,

successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of

St. Louis

Assignee: Allied Healthcare Products, Inc.

## Gentlemen:

Enclosed for recordation, please find a Release and Quit Claim Assignment document to be filed against the U. S. Trademark Registrations which are listed in the attached coversheet and as follows:

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	680,857
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	501,438
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	692,888
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,691,333
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,003,342
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,590,715
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,417,354
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,502,926
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,431,001
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,463,324
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,448,199
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,322,831
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,316,398
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	392,624
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	874,777
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	963,737
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,831,236
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,589,815
U.S. Trademark Registration No.	1,865,688

Representing the fee for providing this service, please find attached, our check made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$490. Any deficiency or overpayment should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 07-1985.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by applying your date stamp on the enclosed postcard and thereafter, return it to the undersigned.

Once recorded and stamped in your office with the appropriate date and Reel/Frame numbers, please return the enclosed Release/Assignment and Notice of Recordation to my office.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, P.C.

By

Harvey L. Yusman

HLY:dhr Enclosures 531320v1

RECORDED: 04/16/2002